Department of Mass Communication & PG College

Student Feedback 2021-2022

Feedback No. of Percentage
Responses
Excellent 5 21
Very good 5 21
Good 7 29
Satisfactory |5 25
Total 22 100
S.No | Question Excelle | Very Good Satisfactory
nt Good
1 Are the objectives and outcomes stated for the 2 5 11 4

Programme helping you

2 How do you rate the sequence of the Courses |2 7 10 3
that you have studied in the program

3 Do you have any suggestions with regard to 1 5 13 3
unitization of the course

4 Are the electives relevant to the 1 7 10 4
specialization?

5 The course curriculum has made me 2 10 6 4
interested in the subject area

6 The Size of the syllabus in terms of the load 2 3 15 2

on the student

7 How do you rate the percentage of courses 5 5 7 5
having LAB components?

8 Is the Curriculum Contributing to projects 2 4 10 6
and research?

9 Infrastructural facilities such as Classrooms, |2 4 9 7
Library and Labs with required software
and hardware are available in the
department for smooth academic progress

10 Tests and examinations are conducted wellin | 5§ 6 9 2
time with proper coverage of all units in the
curriculum




1. Are the objectives and outcomes stated for the Programme helping you

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 2 8

Very good 5 21

Good 11 46
Satisfactory 6 25

Total 24 100

Are the objectives and outcomes stated for the Programme

helping you

2. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have studied in the program

Excellent

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 2 8

Very good 7 29

Good 10 42
Satisfactory 5 21

Total 24 100




How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have
studied in the programme

Excellent

42%

Satisfactory
10.4%

3. Do you have any suggestions with regard to unitization of the course

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 1 4

Very good 5 21

Good 13 54
Satisfactory 5 21

Total 24 100

Do you have any suggestions with regard to unitization of the
course

Excellent
2.1%
Very good

27.1%

Satisfactory
10.4%

4. Are the electives relevant to the specialization?



Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 1 4

Very good 7 29

Good 10 42
Satisfactory 6 25

Total 24 100

Are the electives relevant to the specialization?

Excellent

5. The course curriculum has made me interested in the subject area

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 2 8

Very good 10 42

Good 6 25
Satisfactory 6 25

Total 24 100

The course curriculum has made me interested in the subject
area

Excellent
8.3%

Satisfactory

Very good
41.7%

Good
25.0%

6. The Size of the syllabus in terms of the load on the student

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage




Excellent 10
Very good 29
Good 15 41
Satisfactory 4 20
Total 24 100

The Size of the syllabus in terms of the load on the student

Satisfactory

Good

Excellent

62.5%

8.3%

Very good

7. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB components?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 5 29

Very good 5 27

Good 7 41
Satisfactory 6 3

Total 24 100

How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB

components?

Excellent

10.6%

Very good

8. Is the Curriculum Contributing to projects and research?

Feedback

No. of Responses

Percentage




Excellent 2 24
Very good 4 29
Good 10 37
Satisfactory 8 10
Total 24 100

Is the Curriculum Contributing to projects and research?

Excellent
8.3%

Satisfactory Very good

Good
41.7%

9. Infrastructural facilities such as Classrooms, Library and Labs with required software and
hardware are available in the department for smooth academic progress

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 2 5

Very good 4 27

Good 9 39
Satisfactory 9 29

Total 24 100

Infrastructural facilities such as Classrooms, Library and Labs
with required software and hardware are available in the dep...

Excellent

Good
18.8%

18.8%

10. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the
curriculum



Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 5 20

Very good 6 36

Good 9 36
Satisfactory 4 8

Total 24 100

Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper
coverage of all units in the curriculum

Excellent

10.4%

Very good

12.5%

Good

18.8%

Satisfactory

8.3%



Parent Feedback 2021-22

S.No | Question Excellent | Very Good | Good Satisfactory

1 How do you rate the Programme that your 7 12 18 4
ward undergoing in terms of curriculum spread
in different Semester?

2 Are the text and reference books suggested? 2 15 18 4

3 How do you rate the quality and relevance of 8 13 16 4
the courses included in to the curriculum?

4 How do you rate the approach of the faculty 7 12 15 6
towards students teaching and learning?

5 Rate the ambience of the college for effective 8 9 19 5
delivery of the academic process

6 How do rate the programme in terms of its 4 11 17 8
relevance to the latest trends in the job
market?

7 How far has your ward showed progress in 12 11 17 1
academics?

8 How do you rate the Examination system in the | 10 12 15 4
college?

9 How do you rate the college initiates in getting | 2 11 16 12
placements for your ward?

10 How do you rate the transformation of your 8 14 15 3
ward after the completion of the programme

Excellent 17%
Very good 30%
Good 41%
Satisfactor

y 12%

1. How do you rate the Programme that your ward undergoing in terms of curriculum spread in different Semester?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 7 17

Very good 12 29

Good 18 44

Satisfactory 4 10

Total 41 100




How do you rate the Programme that your

ward undergoing in terms of curriculum

spread in different Semester?

M Exellent
Bvery good
B Good

T 5atisfactory

2. Are the text and reference books suggested?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage | Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 2 5

Very good 17 41

Good 18 44

Satisfactory 4 10

Total 41 100

Are the text and reference

books suggested?

M Excellent

M very good
W Good

[ Satisfactory




3. How do you rate the quality and relevance of the courses included in to the curriculum?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage | Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 8 19

Very good 13 32

Good 16 39

Satisfactory 4 10

Total 41 100

How do you rate the quality and
relevance of the courses included in to
the curriculum?

M Excellent

M Very good
M Good

[ Satisfactory




4. How do you rate the approach of the faculty towards students teaching and learning?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage | Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 8 20

Very good 12 29

Good 15 36

Satisfactory 6 15

Total 41 100

How do you rate the approach of the
faculty towards students teaching and
learning?

M Excellent

M Very good
M Good

[ Satisfactory




5. Rate the ambience of the college for effective delivery of the academic process

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage | Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 8 20

Very good 9 22

Good 19 46

Satisfactory 5 12

Total 41 100

Rate the ambience of the college for
effective delivery of the academic
process

M Excellent

M Very good
M Good

[ Satisfactory




6. How do rate the programme in terms of its relevance to the latest trends in the job market?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage | Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 4 10

Very good 12 29

Good 17 41

Satisfactory 8 20

Total 41 100

How do rate the programme in terms
of its relevance to the latest trends in
the job market?

M Excellent

M Very good
M Good

[ Satisfactory




7. How far has your ward showed progress in academics?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage | Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 12 29

Very good 11 27

Good 17 41

Satisfactory 1 3

Total 41 100

How far has your ward showed
progress in academics?

M Excellent

M Very good
M Good
[|Satisfactory




8. How do you rate the Examination system in the college?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage | Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 10 24

Very good 12 29

Good 15 37

Satisfactory 4 10

Total 41 100

How do you rate the Examination
system in the college?

M Excellent

M Very good
M Good
[|Satisfactory




9. How do you rate the college initiates in getting placements for your ward?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage | Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 2 5

Very good 11 27

Good 16 39

Satisfactory 12 29

Total 41 100

How do you rate the college initiates
in getting placements for your ward?

M Excellent

M Very good
M Good
[|Satisfactory




10. How do you rate the transformation of your ward after the completion of the programme

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage | Cumulative Percentage
Excellent 8 20

Very good 15 36

Good 15 36

Satisfactory 3 8

Total 41 100

How do you rate the transformation
of your ward after the completion of
the programme

M Excellent

M Very good
M Good

[ Satisfactory




Department of Mass Communication & PG College

Faculty Feedback 2021-2022

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 5 50
Very good 3 30
Good 1 10
Satisfactory 1 10
Total 10 100
S.No | Question Excellent | Very Good | Good Satisfactory
1 To what extent is the Curriculum matching the 5 3 1 1
stakeholder requirements?
2 To what extent the Course objectives are well 3 5 1 1
defined?
3 Availability of prescribed/reference books in 6 2 1 1
the library/digital resources are?
4 How is the balance between theory and 5 3 1 1
application in curriculum?
5 The curriculum imbibes required skills for 6 1 2 1
career development?
6 The level of knowledge potentials in the 2 2 5 1
curriculum?
7 How far has your ward showed progress in 2 3 3 2
academics?
8 Assessments and Evaluations are scheduled 3 2 3 2
well in time with proper intimation?
9 To what extent the institutional environmentis | 4 2 2 2
conducive to teaching, learning and research?
10 Financial support and funding provided by the 2 4 2 2

management towards upgrading of
gualifications?




1. To what extent is the Curriculum matching the stakeholder requirements?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 5 50

Very good 3 30

Good 1 10
Satisfactory 1 10

Total 10 100

No. of Responses

M Excellent MWVerygood M Good Satisfactory ™ Total



2. To what extent the Course objectives are well defined?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 3 30

Very good 5 50

Good 1 10
Satisfactory 1 10

Total 10 100

No. of Responses

‘h

W xcellent MW Verygood M Good

W satisfactory

M Total



3. Availability of prescribed/reference books in the library/digital resources are?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage

Excellent 6 60

Very good 2 20

Good 1 10

Satisfactory 1 10

Total 10 100
Percentage

M Excellent MWVerygood M Good Satisfactory ™ Total



4. How is the balance between theory and application in curriculum?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 5 50

Very good 3 30

Good 1 10
Satisfactory 1 10

Total 10 100

B reedback M Excellent ™ Verygood M Good

W satisfactory

M Total

5. The curriculum imbibes required skills for career development?



Feedback No. of Responses Percentage
Excellent 6 60

Very good 1 10

Good 2 20
Satisfactory 1 10

Total 10 100

No. of Responses

L

M Excellent MVerygood ™ Good Satisfactory ™ Total

6. The level of knowledge potentials in the curriculum?




Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 2 20

Very good 2 20

Good 5 50
Satisfactory 1 10

Total 100 100

M reedback MExcellent Mverygood I Good

M satisfactory M Total




7. How far has your ward showed progress in academics?

Feedback No. of Responses Percentage
Excellent 2 20
Very good 3 30
Good 3 30
Satisfactory 2 20
Total 10 100
B reedback  MExcellent MVerygood M Good M Satisfactory

W Total



8. Assessments and Evaluations are scheduled well in time with proper intimation?

Feedback No. of Responses Percentage
Excellent 3 30

Very good 2 20

Good 3 30
Satisfactory 2 20

Total 10 100

No. of Responses

M Excellent M Verygood M Good Satisfactory M Total

9. To what extent the institutional environment is conducive to teaching, learning and research?

Feedback No. of Responses | Percentage
Excellent 4 40

Very good 2 20

Good 2 20
Satisfactory 2 20

Total 10 100




No. of Responses

W xcellent MW Verygood M Good Satisfactory M Total

10. Financial support and funding provided by the management towards upgrading of qualifications?

Feedback No. of Responses Percentage
Excellent 2 20
Very good 4 40
Good 2 20
Satisfactory 2 20




Total

100

100

B Feedback

Ly

Bvery good M Good

M Excellent

M satisfactory M Total



